
 Port of Virginia Weekly Metrics

 Gate Transactions

 NIT Gate Transactions  VIG Gate Transactions

 POV Gate Transactions  PPCY Gate Transactions
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Gate Transactions 10,847 12,370 13,704 15,137 16,055 14,410 14,164 13,294

Traditional Turn Time 38.5 41.0 35.5 46.7 39.5 38.4 38.8 37.6

Expanded Turn Time 44.6 45.6 42.7 55.4 49.3 45.9 44.2 43.0

Single Move Turn Time 34.3 37.3 30.4 30.4 33.7 33.7 34.0 32.4

Dual Move Turn Time 48.2 50.4 45.6 45.6 49.5 49.5 50.5 48.0

Turn Time Goal 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Gate Transactions 17,097 19,736 18,106 19,007 18,289 19,066 19,935 20,131

Traditional Turn Time 57.7 57.9 42.3 52.1 60.7 45.5 46.5 50.6

Expanded Turn Time 70.2 65.4 46.5 57.0 66.3 52.5 52.4 57.6

Single Move Turn Time 46.0 46.9 34.1 34.1 50.8 50.8 37.5 40.9

Dual Move Turn Time 83.1 80.4 61.1 61.1 90.5 90.5 65.5 74.1

Turn Time Goal 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Gate Transactions 27,944 32,106 31,810 34,144 34,344 33,476 34,099 33,425

Traditional Turn Time 50.3 51.4 39.4 49.7 50.8 42.5 43.3 45.4

Expanded Turn Time 60.3 57.8 44.9 56.3 58.3 49.7 49.0 51.8

Single Move Turn Time 41.2 42.8 32.5 32.5 43.4 43.4 35.9 37.6

Dual Move Turn Time 68.9 69.6 53.7 53.7 67.0 67.0 59.4 62.6

Turn Time Goal 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Gate Transactions 7,284 9,131 8,977 9,089 9,072 9,476 8,990 9,694

Traditional Turn Time 15.6 20.6 19.8 17.2 19.8 19.3 19.2 18.2

Turn Time Goal 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0
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Please note: PPCY Gate Transactions are not included with POV Gate Transaction counts



 Truck Reservation System and Hourly Transactions

 NIT Truck Reservation Statistics  VIG Truck Reservation Statistics

 POV Truck Reservation Statistics  POV Weekly Transactions by Terminal and Hour
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Total Gate Moves 10,847 12,370 13,704 15,137 16,055 14,410 14,164 13,294

Reservation Moves 8,377 9,225 10,378 11,320 12,096 10,688 10,518 10,077

Reservations Missed 701 770 1,207 1,391 1,555 1,174 1,012 709

Reservation % of Total Moves 77.2% 74.6% 75.7% 74.8% 75.3% 74.2% 74.3% 75.8%
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Total Gate Moves 17,097 19,736 18,106 19,007 18,289 19,066 19,935 20,131

Reservation Moves 11,596 13,379 12,066 13,299 11,903 13,068 13,993 13,998

Reservations Missed 2,352 2,902 2,643 1,705 2,057 1,535 1,576 1,204

Reservation % of Total Moves 67.8% 67.8% 66.6% 70.0% 65.1% 68.5% 70.2% 69.5%
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Total Gate Moves 27,944 32,106 31,810 34,144 34,344 33,476 34,099 33,425

Reservation Moves 19,973 22,604 22,444 24,619 23,999 23,756 24,511 24,075

Reservations Missed 3,053 3,672 3,850 3,096 3,612 2,709 2,588 1,913

Reservation % of Total Moves 71.5% 70.4% 70.6% 72.1% 69.9% 71.0% 71.9% 72.0%
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NIT Gate 785 1,020 1,073 1,198 1,375 1,290 1,322 1,327 1,320 1,058 941 513 72 0 0

VIG Gate 1,299 1,558 1,987 1,995 1,921 1,815 1,647 1,530 1,586 1,576 1,440 1,269 466 42 0

RMT Gate 0 0 123 106 116 148 131 105 122 97 91 9 0 0 0
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 NIT Gate Containers and Dwell  VIG Gate Containers and Dwell

 Gate Transactions  POV Gate Containers and Dwell

 Gate Containers and Dwell
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Gate Transactions 10,847 12,370 13,704 15,137 16,055 14,410 14,164 13,294

Gate Dwell Time Export 212.9 257.9 177.2 188.1 157.2 190.5 164.8 186.1

Gate Dwell Time Import 145.3 147.6 141.3 151.4 151.7 189.8 164.0 174.3
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Gate Transactions 17,097 19,736 18,106 19,007 18,289 19,066 19,935 20,131

Gate Dwell Time Export 177.1 192.4 191.8 144.8 168.3 178.7 148.8 156.4

Gate Dwell Time Import 148.9 149.2 155.5 193.0 182.2 204.3 209.1 181.5
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Gate Transactions 27,944 32,106 31,810 34,144 34,344 33,476 34,099 33,425

Gate Dwell Time Export 191.0 217.7 185.5 164.0 163.1 183.7 155.4 168.2

Gate Dwell Time Import 147.5 148.6 149.4 174.6 167.9 198.1 190.4 178.6
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NIT, 42%

VIG, 58%



 Rail Containers  POV Rail Containers and Dwell

 Rail Containers and Dwell

 NIT Rail Containers and Dwell  VIG Rail Containers and Dwell

0.0

30.0

60.0

90.0

120.0

150.0

180.0

210.0

240.0

270.0

300.0

0

1,500

3,000

4,500

6,000

7,500

9,000

10,500

12,000

13,500

15,000

9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Rail Containers 4,153 5,170 6,122 6,772 5,556 6,115 5,888 5,395

Rail Dwell Time Export 253.6 278.6 236.3 238.8 202.8 238.2 204.9 255.4

Rail Dwell Time Import 156.1 149.1 127.3 148.8 148.9 158.5 147.6 125.6
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Rail Containers 6,475 7,178 7,763 7,874 7,562 6,742 7,859 7,990

Rail Dwell Time Export 209.4 245.0 231.1 224.3 220.0 276.6 219.8 216.4

Rail Dwell Time Import 149.2 157.5 118.0 101.8 73.2 126.1 85.4 99.0
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9/12/2021 9/19/2021 9/26/2021 10/3/2021 10/10/2021 10/17/2021 10/24/2021 10/31/2021

Rail Containers 10,628 12,348 13,885 14,646 13,118 12,857 13,747 13,385

Rail Dwell Time Export 226.6 259.1 233.4 231.0 212.7 258.3 213.4 232.1

Rail Dwell Time Import 151.9 154.0 122.1 123.5 105.2 141.5 112.0 109.7
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NIT, 43%

VIG, 57%


